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SUPPLEMENT No. ζ 
το 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3920 OF Ι6TH FEBRUARY, 1956. 
LEGISLATION. 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 
No. 5 OF 1956. 

A LAW TO REGULARIZE CERTAIN PAYMENTS MADE IN THE 
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED ON THE THIRTYFIRST 

DAY OF DECEMBER, 1954. 

JOHN HARDING,] [gth February, 1956. 
Governor. 

W HEREAS the Appropriation Law, 1954, made certain 27 of 1954. 
provision for defraying the charges of the Govern

ment of Cyprus for the twelve months ended on the thirty
first day of December, 1954, and whereas it is necessary to 
make certain additional provision for the public service 
for the said period. 

BE it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor 
and CommanderinChief of the Colony of Cyprus as 
follows :— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary short title. 
Appropriation Law, 1956. 

(15) 
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Supplemen
tary appro
priation of 
£3,767,071 
for the twelve 
months 
ended 
the 31st 
December, 
1954. 
27 of 1954. 

2. The sums of money set forth in the Schedule to this 
Law, having been expended in respect of the establishments 
or services therein mentioned beyond the amounts granted 
for those services for the twelve months ended on the 
thirtyfirst day of December, 1954, by the Appropriation 
Law, 1954, such sums are hereby declared to have been 
duly laid out and expended in defraying the charges of the 
Government of Cyprus for those twelve months and are 
hereby approved, allowed and granted in addition to the 
sums mentioned for those establishments and services in 
the said Law. 

(1) 

No. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
25. 
27. 

SCHEDULE. 

{Section 2.) 

(2) 

Head 

Administration 
Agriculture 
Antiquties 
AttorneyGeneral 
Audit 
Civil Aviation 
Cooperative Development 
Customs 
Education 
Forests 
General Clerical Staff 
Inland Revenue 
Labour 
Land Registration and 

Surveys 
London Office 
Messengers 
Miscellaneous 
Pensions and Gratuities . . 
Police 
Post Office 
Prisons 
Public Works 

Carried forward 

(3) 
Ordinary 
Expendi

ture 

£ 
9,832 

36,546 
2,383 

946 
2,192 

10,501 
2,544 

97,953 
115,853 
37,614 
13,501 

133,017 
4,901 

12,847 
1,016 
6,821 

292,659 
47,808 
77,352 

771 
927 

13,345 

921,329 

(4) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

£ 
— 
— 
— 
— ■ 

■ — 

— ■ 

— 
—· 
■ — ■ 

■ — 

— 
— 
— 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— ■ 

— 
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(1) 

No. 

28. 

30. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

38. 
40. 
40A. 
44. 
46. 
52. 

(2) 

Head 

Brought forward 
Public Works Annually 

Recurrent 
Secretariat 
Treasury 
Water Supply and Irrigation 
Welfare Services 
Commodity Subsidies 
Long-term Loans and 

Advances 
Development 
Earthquake Relief 
Organization 
Forest 
Harbours 
Village Improvement 

(3) 
Ordinary 
Expendi

ture 

£ 
921,329 

34,704 
3,907 
8,352 

237,548 
2,511 

75,000 

1,205,000 
725,000 
510,309 

886 
— 
— 
— 

£3,724,546 

(4) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

£ 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

— 
— 
— 
— 

2,047 
36,248 
4,230 

£42,525 

J. W. SYKES, 
qth February, 1956. Administrative Secretary. 
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