

SUPPLEMENT No. 2

TO

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3920 OF 16TH FEBRUARY, 1956. LEGISLATION.

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS

No. 5 of 1956.

A Law to regularize certain payments made in the twelve months ended on the thirty-first day of December, 1954.

JOHN HARDING,] Governor. [9th February, 1956.

53,762,97

W HEREAS the Appropriation Law, 1954, made certain 27 of 1954. provision for defraying the charges of the Government of Cyprus for the twelve months ended on the thirtyfirst day of December, 1954, and whereas it is necessary to make certain additional provision for the public service for the said period.

BE it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows :—

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Short title. Appropriation Law, 1956.

Supplementary appropriation of $\pounds 3,767,071$ for the twelve months ended the 31st December, 1954. 27 of 1954. 2. The sums of money set forth in the Schedule to this Law, having been expended in respect of the establishments or services therein mentioned beyond the amounts granted for those services for the twelve months ended on the thirty-first day of December, 1954, by the Appropriation Law, 1954, such sums are hereby declared to have been duly laid out and expended in defraying the charges of the Government of Cyprus for those twelve months and are hereby approved, allowed and granted in addition to the sums mentioned for those establishments and services in the said Law.

SCHEDULE.

(Section 2.)

(1)	(2)	(3) Ordinary	(4) Develop-
No.	Head	Expendi-	ment Ex-
140.	LEGISLATION	ture	penditure
		£	£
2.	Administration	9,832	~
3.	Agriculture	36,546	AHL.
4.	Antiquties	2,383	
5.	Attorney-General	946	
6.	Audit	2,192	
7.	Civil Aviation	10,501	
8.	Co-operative Development	2,544	
9.	Customs	97,953	
10.	Education	115,853	
11.	Forests	37,614	
12.	General Clerical Staff	13,501	
13.	Inland Revenue	133,017	SR - RE
15.	Labour	4,901	eivor - 10
16.	Land Registration and	out for the	CDL OF CV
10.	Surveys	12,847	10.0-18
17.	London Office	1,016	istio-olit
19.	Messengers	6,821	bics
20.	Miscellaneous	292,659	
21.	Pensions and Gratuities	47,808	
22.	Police	77,352	
23.	Post Office	771	
25.	Prisons	927	2144
27.	Public Works	13,345	itsinitgi
	Carried forward	921,329	

(1)	(2)	(3) Ordinary	(4) Develop-
No.	Head	Expendi- ture	ment Ex- penditure
		£	£
28.	Brought forward Public Works Annually	921,329	—
	Recurrent	34,704	
30.	Secretariat	3,907	
33.	Treasury	8,352	
34.	Water Supply and Irrigation	237,548	
35.	Welfare Services	2,511	
36.	Commodity Subsidies	75,000	
37.	Long-term Loans and		
	Advances	1,205,000	
38.	Development	725,000	
40.	Earthquake Relief	510,309	_
40A.	Organization	886	
44.	Forest		2,047
46.	Harbours		36,248
52.	Village Improvement	—	4,230
		£3,724,546	£42,525

17

J. W. SYKES, Administrative Secretary.

9th February, 1956.

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia, Cyprus.